AccuSpec V4.50
Transaction #:
JOB TITLE:
Date: 25/04/2024
Approved By:
Submittal review and approval required prior to listed unit(s) being released for production
and shipment. Unit(s) configured based on information provided.  The Approver is
responsible for ensuring the units, options, and accessories meet the job specifications and

23124 Thermostat - Range: 40-90°F 1
AccuSpec V4.50
STEAM/HOT WATER MODEL NOMENCLATURE
1,2,3 4,5,6 7 8 9,10 11 12
HCH  22 S B 1 S A
1,2,3 - Model Type
HCH - Horizontal Airflow Steam/Hot Water Unit Heater
4,5,6 - Input Rating
 22 - 22,000 BTUH
7 - Coil Type
S - Standard
8 – Development Sequence
B - Current
9,10 - Motor and Drive Code (Power Code)
1 - 115/60/1 - Enclosed Air Over with Thermal Overload
11 – Fan Guard Style
S - Standard Fan Guard
12 – Factory Installed Option
A - None
AccuSpec V4.50
DIMENSIONS – UNIT
Model HCH Dimensions
Model Size HCH  22
Dimensions (in inches)
A 14.5
B 20.2
C 8.4
D 1 7
E 11
F 3.1, 5.7
G 6.5
H 7.2
Connections Copper
tube OD (in.)
0.5
Fan Diameter 9
Approx. Ship Wt 32 lbs.
1 Dimension is for 115V motor.
Specifications
Core Type (Serpentine) Multi
Copper Tube Size (inches) 1/2
Copper Tube Wall Thickness (inches)0.016
Maximum Coil Rating 150 PSI / 375°F
Junction Box:  All units include an electrical junction box either integral to the motor or attached to
the unit casing.
Specifications
General
Contractor shall furnish and install steam/hot water unit heater(s). Performance shall be as
indicated on the equipment schedule in the plans.  Unit heater(s) shall listed by ETL as certified.
Units
Self-contained, factory assembled, pre-wired unit consisting of cabinet with air deflection louvers,
supply fan, motor, and condenser.
Coating
Electrostatically applied baked on Hammertone-Beige corrosion resistant, polyester powder coat
paint that meets the following tests:
1.  500 hours of salt spray as defined in ASTM B117.
2.  Adhesion/crosshatch tape tests as defined in ASTM D3359, Method B, Rating 5B.
3.  Will not crack or peel when test panel is bent around a 1/8 inch arbor.